Applications
• Tablets
• Smart mobile devices
• eReaders
• Digital signage
• Telehealth
• Video-enabled IP phones
• Portable navigation devices

increase battery life for portable
applications
Ordering Information
Device
(add R2 suffix for tape and reel)
Temperature Range Package
MC34708VK -40 to 85 °C  8x8 mm 206 MAPBGA, 0.5 mm pitch
MC34708VM -40 to 85 °C 13x13 mm 206 MAPBGA, 0.8 mm pitch
Development Tools Description
DF34708 MC34708 Recommended Schematic Files
KIT34708VMEVBE MC34708 13x13 Evaluation Kit
MCIMX53-START-R i.MX53 Quick Start Board
MCIMX50EVK i.MX50 Evaluation Kit
MCIMX50SABRE SABRE platform for eReaders
Documentation Description
MC34708 Data Sheet
MC34708ER Errata
AN6420 Interfacing the MC34708 with an External Battery Charger
SG1002 Analog Product Selector Guide
The i.MX53 family is optimized for both
performance and power to meet the demands